フクロート

02-21-2006

FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	R 103181145 VEK SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
Atty Docket #:	PATEN	NTS ONLY			
204EV009			Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof,					
Name of conveying part(ies):		2. Name and address of rece	iving party(ies):		
Kevin Myers			<u>ن ا</u>		
Andrew Clegg		Name: GOODRICH CORPORATION			
Peter P. Seabase		113014 11/34			
			£+ =		
		Internal Address:			
3. Nature of conve	Number:	-			
Assignment	Merger	Court Address 4 Coligonom Conton			
Security	Change of Name	Street Address: 4 Coliseum Center			
Agreement	Change of Name	2730 East Tyvola Roa	ad		
Other		City: Charlotte State:	NC ZIP: <u>28217</u> -4578		
Execution date of	January 19, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) atta	ached? Yes No		
conveyance:	January 24, 2006 February 3, 2006				
4. Application num	nber(s) or patent number(s):				
1	being filed together with a new applic	ention the execution data of	January 19, 2006		
the application is:	being med together with a new applic	January 24, 2006			
The state of the s		L	February 3, 2006		
A. Patent Applicat	ion No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):			
		numbers attached?	⊠ No		
	ss of party to whom correspondence ent should be mailed:	6. Total number of application	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
	D. Titus	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$ 40.00			
Internal Address: THE CAVANAGH LAW FIRM		,	19155		
		∑ Enclosed			
Street Address: 1850 N. Central Avenue, Stc.2400		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
City: Phoenix State: AZ Zip: 85004		8. Deposit account number: 07-1625			
(Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
DO NOT USE THIS STACE					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of					
the original document.					
John D. Titus	39,047	MWV2	10 Feb 7006		
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. Signature Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:					
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					

PATENT

REEL: 017907 FRAME: 0711

204EV009

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto GOODRICH CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of New York, having a place of business at 4 Coliseum Center, 2730 Est Tyvola Road, Charlotte, North Carolina 28217-4578, United States of America, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives or nominees, (hereinafter "GOODRICH CORPORATION") the entire right, title, and interest for the United States of America in and to certain inventions relating to improvements described, illustrated, and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America titled AIRCRAFT EVACUATION SLIDE WITH THERMALLY ACTUATED GAS RELIEF VALVE executed by me, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the application, and in and to Letters Patent that may be issued upon the application, and upon any division, extension, substitution, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal or reissue thereof (hereinafter "application").

I hereby also sell, assign, and transfer unto GOODRICH CORPORATION, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of the inventions and the applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries, and I further authorize GOODRICH CORPORATION to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim the priority of the filing date of the above-referenced application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid application, to GOODRICH CORPORATION, for the sole use and behoof of GOODRICH CORPORATION, to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made, and I hereby authorize and request the

PATENT REEL: 017907 FRAME: 0712 equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to GOODRICH CORPORATION

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to GOODRICH CORPORATION, but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for the inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in GOODRICH CORPORATION, and that I will communicate all facts known to me regarding the conception and reduction to practice of the invention and any and all prior art known to me that may be material to the examination of the application.

I warrant and covenant with GOODRICH CORPORATION, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other encumbrance, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

I hereby covenant and agree that the above is and will be binding on my heirs, assigns, representatives and successors.

K	Myen				
Kevin Myers					
STATE OF ARE	ZONA)			
COUNTY OF	•)			
State aforesaid, foregoing instrussigned, sealed an	do hereby certify that ment, appeared before ad delivered the instrument set forth. der my hand and notar	t Kevin My e me this d nent as his/h	vers, whose nan ay in person a er free and volu	ne(s) is/are sub nd acknowledge intary act and de	escribed to the ed that he/she ed for the uses
Notary Mari	CIAL, SEAL" sty Tyszka Public-Arizona copa County slon Expires 8/11/2007	My comm	hission expires of	on <u>G/11/2</u> 2	

SEAL

204EV009

Stley					
Andrew Clegg					
STATE OF ARIZONA)				
COUNTY OF MARILOPA)				
I,					
"OFFICIAL SEAL" Christy Tyszka Notary Public-Arizona Maricopa County My Commission Expires 6/11/2007	My commission expires on 6/11/2007				

SEAL

204EV009

Peter P. Seabase P.E.

STATE OF

COUNTY OF Summit

I, Mack J. Gochach, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Peter P. Seabase P.E., whose name(s) are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he/she signed, sealed and delivered the instrument as his/her free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

My commission expires on ____



MARK J. GORBACH
Notary Public, State of OHIO
RESIDENT SUMMIT COUNTY
My Commission Expires
SEPTEMBER 8, 2008

SEAL